

PRICE BID (PART –B)

Name of Work: - **Extension and Modification of Storage Shed in Estate Office at BHEL Township Sector-17, Noida.**

S.N	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete	Kg	500	89.21	44605
2	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.80 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m ²	SQM.	190	930.99	176888.1
3	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III): 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	CUM.	1	6767.36	6767.36
4	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	CUM.	15	5398.85	80982.75
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	CUM.	11	5487.98	60367.78
6	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	SQM.	50	222.93	11146.5



7	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	SQM.	150	256.77	38515.5
8	Total Basic Amount (excluding GST) in ₹				419273
9	Percentage Above/ Below(+/-)% at par with S. No. 08 in ₹				
10	Total Quoted Amount after applying above percentage (excluding of GST) in ₹				
11	GST @ % of Total in ₹				
12	Total Amount inclusive of GST in ₹				
Total (in words):					

Note:

1. GST, as applicable must be indicated in the above S. No. 11. If the vendor is not required to pay the GST/exempt from GST, then value '0' may be inserted
2. Bidders have to quote only a single overall percentage, (+) above, (-) below or at par with the tender rates at S. No. 9 of Price Bid format.
3. The same quoted percentage will be applied on every item of the BOQ.
4. Any deviation by means of changing the estimated rate of an individual item or modification of quantity to be supplied will be treated as non-acceptance of tender terms and bid will be rejected


 **ओमेन्दर सिंह**
 वरि. अभियंता (मा. सं.-टीएफएस)
Omender Singh
 Sr. Engineer (HR-TAX)
 भारत हेवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लि., सम्पदा कार्यालय, सेक्टर-17, नोएडा
 Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd., Estate Office, Sector-17, Noida